
SUDDENLY DRESSAGE 
JUNE 13, 2021 

JUDGE: MS. CHERYL ASH 
    
RIDER / HORSE     SCORE      %             PLACE 
 
LEAD LINE – WALK/TROT  
ZARIA JONES / BUDWEISER   118.5  69.706  1 
BRAELYNN TOLBERT / BUDWEISER   115.5  67.941  2 
 
DRESSAGE SEAT EQUATION 
ELLA BERRY / SUGAR RUSH     65.000  1 
 
BEGINNER NOVICE – TEST A – JR/YR 
PEYTON FRANKOVICH / FIELD AGENT  117.5  65.300  1 
 
BEGINNER NOVICE – TEST B – JR/YR 
PEYTON FRANKOVICH / FIELD AGENT  133  66.500  1 
 
USDF A – STARTER RIDER . JR/YR 
OLIVE GUERTLER / ORDAINED   118.5  74.063  1 
MIAH BOZARTH / TENORU    105  65.625  2 
CAROLINE  N /  BUDWEISER   103  64.375  3 
KAELA MACCOY / SPLIT THE DIFFERENCE  100  62.500  4 
GIULIA GUERTLER / TENORU   98.5  61.563  5 
ISABELLA MENDENHALL / MY PEGGY LOU  98.5  61.563  6 
 
USDF A – STARTER HORSE– SENIOR 
HANNAH KERR / JAZZ    116  72.500  1 
 
USDF B – STARTER RIDER – JR/YR 
HAZEL GUERTLER / ORDAINED   119.5  74.688  1 
ISABELLA MENDENHALL     96.5  60.313  2 
 
USDF B- STARTER RIDER / JR/YR (AM) 
ELIZABETH DEMPASY / DEVILISH ANTICS  112  70.000  1 
BROOKE PHILLIPS / CAMPBELL   97.5  60.938  2 
ELIZABETH DEMPSEY / DEVILISH ANTICS  113  70.625  HC 
BROOKE PHILLIPS / CAMPBELL   98  61.250  HC 
 
USDF B – STARTER HORSE – SENIOR 
HANNAH KERR /JAZZ    114  71.250  1 
LAUREN BUDDEN / DROP OF BOURBON  105.5  65.937  2 
MICHELLE LEWKNOWIZ/ CIERGE MAGIQUE ARGENT 104  65.000  3 
 
USDF C – STARTER RIDER – JR/JR 
HAZEL GUERTLER / ORDAINED   139  69.500  1 
AVERI IVINS / MOONDANCE   129  64.500  2 
ELLA BERRY / SUGAR RUSH    125  62.500  3 
 
USDF C – STARTER HORSE – SENIOR 
LAUREN BUDDEN / DROP OF BOURBON  127.5  63.750  1 
 
TRAINING LEVEL – TEST 1 –STARTER RIDER – JR/YR 
AVERI IVINS / MOONDANCE   169  65.000  1 
ELLA BERRY / SUGAR RUSH   160  61.538  2 
 
 



TRAINING LEVEL – TEST 1 – OPEN – JR/YR 
NICOLE YOEST / LADIE’S STRENGTH   187  71.923  1 
NICOLE GORDAN / NO CHROME NEEDED   169  65.000  2 
 
TRAINING LEVEL – TEST 1  - STARTER HORSE –SENIOR 
GUNN HEIBERG / ZUKO    184.5  70.961  1 
MICHELLE LEWKOWICZ /CIERGE MAGIQUE ARGENT  161  61.923  2 
 
TRAINING LEVEL – TEST 2 – STARTER HORSE – SENIOR 
GUNN HEIBERG / ZUKO    217.5  75.000  1 
 
TRAINING LEVEL – TEST 2 – OPEN – JR/YR 
NICOLE YOEST / LADIE’S STRENGTH   211  72.758  1 
CHARLOTTE FENERTY / DONNEMEISTER  199  68.620  2 
NICOLE GORDON / NO CHROME NEEDED  191.5  66.034  3 
 
TRAINING LEVEL – TEST 2 – SENIOR 
KATHRYN NELSON / MOONSHINE   206.5  71.206  1 
CAROLINE BEDNARCZYK / ACES UP   184.5  63.620  2 
 
TRAINING LEVEL – TEST 3 – JR/YR 
CHARLOTTE FENERTY / DONNEMEISTER  231.5  73.620  1 
NICOLE GORDON / NO CHROME NEEDED  191.5  66.034  2 
 
TRAINING LEVEL – TEST 3 – SENIOR 
CAROL CONNER / MOONDANCE   230.5  70.172  1 
KATHRYN NELSON / MOONSHINE   198  68.275  2 
CAROL LAVACA-MIELE / NEVERLAND  181  62.413  3 
CAROLINE BEDNARCZYK / ACES UP   174.5  60.172  4 
 
FIRST LEVEL – TEST 1 – SENIOR 
CHRISTY PELLEGRINO / NORTHERN QUEST SPECIAL SEA 193  66.550  1 
JANE LANDAU / SIXBURGH    179  61.724  2    
 
FIRST LEVEL – TEST  2 – SENIOR 
KATHRYN NELSON / FOR PETE SAKE  235.5  67.285  1 
PAULI ZIMMERLI / JUST THE ONE   225  64.428  2 
NICOLE IVINS / VV RAURENGA   223  63.714  3 
 
FIRST LEVEL – TEST 3 – SENIOR 
KATHRYN NELSON / FOR PETE SAKE  243  67.500  1 
CHRISTY PELLEGRINO / NOTHERN QUEST SPECIAL SEA 238.5  66.250  2 
JANE LANDAU / SIXBURGH    236  65.555  3 
PAULA ZIMMERLI / JUST THE ONE   230  63.888  4 
NICOLE IVINS / VV RAURENGA    229.5  63.750  5 
 
SECOND LEVEL – TEST 1 – SENIOR 
CHRISTY PELLEGRINO / CHRISTMAS EVE  252.5  68.243  1 
 
SECOND LEVEL – TEST 2 – SENIOR 
TARA MOKSZYCKI / ACCLAMATION   270  65.854  1 
 
SECOND LEVEL – TEST 3 – SENIOR 
CHRISTY PELLEGRINO / CHRISTMAS EVE  278.5  66.310  1 
 
SECOND LEVEL – MUSCICAL FREESTYLE 
TARA MOKSZYCKI / ACCLAMATION   222.5  74.167  1 
 



THIRD LEVEL – TEST 1 – SENIOR 
ERIN SCELBA-JOHNSON / EMR ARISING  245  66.200  1  
STEPHANIE PHELAN / COUTURE   238.5  64.450  2 
MARYBETH BAUR-BAKER / ROSE ROYCE  227  61.351  3 
BETTE JO SPAZIANI / DAMANI   216.5  58.513  4 
 
THIRD LEVEL – TEST 3 – SENIOR 
KATHY THIESSEN /SANTONIO   248.5  62.125  1 


